# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM467565

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (RELEASES RF 5514/0925)	
SEQUENCE:	1	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		02/18/2015	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOGMEIN, INC.	
Street Address:	333 Summer Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4577025	XIVELY	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235 Email: ipdocket@lw.com Latham & watkins LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049827-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=JPM - LMI - 2018 Release of Trademark for Xively\_99622907\_1\_US-DOCS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006302 FRAME: 0676

900444602

source=JPM - LMI - 2018 Release of Trademark for Xively\_99622907\_1\_US-DOCS#page2.tif source=JPM - LMI - 2018 Release of Trademark for Xively\_99622907\_1\_US-DOCS#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006302 FRAME: 0677

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 18, 2015 ("2015 Trademark Security Agreement") made by LogMeIn, Inc. ("LMI") in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("Administrative Agent") in its capacity as administrative agent for the lenders party to the Credit Agreement and the Pledge and Security Agreement referred to in the 2015 Trademark Security Agreement and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 1, 2017 ("2017 Trademark Security Agreement") made by LMI, Marvasol Inc., and GetGo, Inc. in favor of Administrative Agent in its capacity as administrative agent for the lenders party to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement and the Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement referred to in the 2017 Trademark Security Agreement, Administrative Agent is the holder of security interests in certain Trademark Collateral (such term, as used herein, has the meaning given to such term in the 2015 Trademark Security Agreement and in the 2017 Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the 2015 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded on May 13, 2015 at Reel 005514, Frame 0925 and the 2017 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded on February 7, 2017 at Reel 006003, Frame 0779 both with the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, in connection with LMI's sale of certain assets, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release its security interest in certain Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, discharges, and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral related to the trademark listed on <u>Schedule A</u>.

[Signature Page Follows]

4827-0073-5838.6

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006302 FRAME: 0678

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has set its hand and seal as of the 19th day of March, 2018.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Justin Burton

Title: Vice President

STATE OF NOWYORK

) 55.

On MARCH 10/2018 before me, personally appeared Justin Burton, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is a Vice President of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. and acknowledged said instrument to be his/her free act and deed and the free act and deed of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RICARDO E MOLINA Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01M06331175 Qualified in Queens County My Commission Expires Oct 5, 2019

[Signature Page to Xively Trademark Release]

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006302 FRAME: 0679

# **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

	Grantor	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ĺ	LogMeIn, Inc.	XIVELY	4577025	July 29, 2014

4827-0073-5838.6

**RECORDED: 03/28/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006302 FRAME: 0680